
Council Tax Banding 
Calculation 2007/08

         

Including Police Precept          
 A A B C D E F G H 
 (Disabled         

Parish & Town Council Areas Reduction)         
Arreton 725.37 870.44 1,015.51 1,160.59 1,305.66 1,595.81 1,885.95 2,176.10 2,611.32 

Bembridge 743.18 891.82 1,040.46 1,189.09 1,337.73 1,635.00 1,932.28 2,229.55 2,675.46 
Brading 745.36 894.43 1,043.50 1,192.57 1,341.64 1,639.78 1,937.92 2,236.07 2,683.28 

Brighstone 729.68 875.61 1,021.55 1,167.48 1,313.42 1,605.29 1,897.16 2,189.03 2,626.84 
Calbourne 731.90 878.28 1,024.66 1,171.04 1,317.42 1,610.18 1,902.94 2,195.70 2,634.84 

Chale 733.05 879.66 1,026.27 1,172.88 1,319.49 1,612.71 1,905.93 2,199.15 2,638.98 
Cowes 730.42 876.51 1,022.59 1,168.68 1,314.76 1,606.93 1,899.10 2,191.27 2,629.52 

East Cowes 732.75 879.30 1,025.85 1,172.40 1,318.95 1,612.05 1,905.15 2,198.25 2,637.90 
Fishbourne 729.60 875.52 1,021.44 1,167.36 1,313.28 1,605.12 1,896.96 2,188.80 2,626.56 
Freshwater 731.62 877.95 1,024.27 1,170.60 1,316.92 1,609.57 1,902.22 2,194.87 2,633.84 
Gatcombe 737.95 885.54 1,033.13 1,180.72 1,328.31 1,623.49 1,918.67 2,213.85 2,656.62 

Godshill 730.67 876.81 1,022.94 1,169.08 1,315.21 1,607.48 1,899.75 2,192.02 2,630.42 
Gurnard 735.92 883.10 1,030.28 1,177.47 1,324.65 1,619.02 1,913.38 2,207.75 2,649.30 

Havenstreet & Ashey 734.32 881.19 1,028.05 1,174.92 1,321.78 1,615.51 1,909.24 2,202.97 2,643.56 
Lake 728.44 874.13 1,019.82 1,165.51 1,311.20 1,602.58 1,893.96 2,185.33 2,622.40 

Nettlestone & Seaview 727.55 873.06 1,018.57 1,164.08 1,309.59 1,600.61 1,891.63 2,182.65 2,619.18 
Newchurch 724.47 869.37 1,014.26 1,159.16 1,304.05 1,593.84 1,883.63 2,173.42 2,608.10 

Niton & Whitwell 726.64 871.97 1,017.30 1,162.63 1,307.96 1,598.62 1,889.28 2,179.93 2,615.92 
Rookley 731.42 877.71 1,023.99 1,170.28 1,316.56 1,609.13 1,901.70 2,194.27 2,633.12 

Sandown 739.58 887.50 1,035.42 1,183.33 1,331.25 1,627.08 1,922.92 2,218.75 2,662.50 
Shalfleet 728.84 874.61 1,020.38 1,166.15 1,311.92 1,603.46 1,895.00 2,186.53 2,623.84 
Shanklin 728.72 874.46 1,020.20 1,165.95 1,311.69 1,603.18 1,894.66 2,186.15 2,623.38 
Shorwell 726.54 871.85 1,017.15 1,162.46 1,307.77 1,598.39 1,889.00 2,179.62 2,615.54 

St Helens 734.41 881.29 1,028.18 1,175.06 1,321.94 1,615.70 1,909.47 2,203.23 2,643.88 
Totland 732.68 879.22 1,025.76 1,172.29 1,318.83 1,611.90 1,904.98 2,198.05 2,637.66 
Ventnor 738.23 885.88 1,033.53 1,181.17 1,328.82 1,624.11 1,919.41 2,214.70 2,657.64 
Wootton 735.02 882.02 1,029.02 1,176.03 1,323.03 1,617.04 1,911.04 2,205.05 2,646.06 
Wroxall 726.84 872.21 1,017.58 1,162.95 1,308.32 1,599.06 1,889.80 2,180.53 2,616.64 



Yarmouth 739.58 887.50 1,035.42 1,183.33 1,331.25 1,627.08 1,922.92 2,218.75 2,662.50 
Unparished excl Special 

Expenses 
719.74 863.69 1,007.63 1,151.58 1,295.53 1,583.43 1,871.32 2,159.22 2,591.06 

          
Areas of Isle of Wight Council 

with Special Expenses: 
A A B C D E F G H 

 (Disabled         
 Redu  ction)         

Carisbrooke 728.74 874.49 1,020.23 1,165.98 1,311.73 1,603.23 1,894.72 2,186.22 2,623.46 
Newport 731.56 877.87 1,024.18 1,170.49 1,316.80 1,609.42 1,902.04 2,194.67 2,633.60 

Northwood 727.71 873.25 1,018.79 1,164.33 1,309.87 1,600.95 1,892.03 2,183.12 2,619.74 
Ryde 733.79 880.55 1,027.30 1,174.06 1,320.82 1,614.34 1,907.85 2,201.37 2,641.64 

Whippingham 727.74 873.29 1,018.84 1,164.39 1,309.94 1,601.04 1,892.14 2,183.23 2,619.88 
 
 TOTAL EXPENDITURE 

AND PARISH PRECEPTS
   APPENDI

X 1
  

        
a) £308,019,514 being the 

aggregate of 
the amounts 

which the 
Council 

estimates for

     

  the items set 
out in Section 
32(2)[a] to [e] 

of the Act, 
which includes

     

  Parish and 
Town Council 
Precepts and 

Special 
Expenses 

totalling

     

  £1,240,924 which are 
detailed at (e) 

    



and (f) below.
        

b) £193,047,345 being the 
aggregate of 
the amounts 

which the 
Council 

estimates for 
the items set 

out in Section 
32(3)[a] to [c] 

of the Act.

     

        
c) £114,972,169 being the 

amount by 
which the 

aggregate at 
(a) above 

exceeds the

     

  aggregate at 
(b) above, 

calculated by 
the Council, in 

accordance 
with

     

  Section 32(4) 
of the Act, as 

its budget 
requirement for 

the year, 

     

  which includes £1,240,924 in respect 
of Parish 

and Town 
Council

   

  Precepts, 
Special 

Expenses and 

     



a Collection 
Fund deficit of 

£129,119.
        

d) £50,701,025 being the 
aggregate of 

the sums 
which the 

Council 
estimates will 

be payable for 
the year into its 

General Fund 
in respect of 
redistributed 

Non-Domestic 
Rates, 

Revenue 
Support Grant 

or additional 
grant and 

calculated in 
accordance 

with the Local 
Authorities 

(Alteration of 
Requisite 

Calculations)(E
ngland) 

Regulations 
2007.

     

        
e) Parish & Town Council 

Precepts 
£      

 Arreton 10.13      
 Bembridge 42.20      



 Brading 46.11      
 Brighstone 17.89      
 Calbourne 21.89      
 Chale 23.96      
 Cowes 19.23      
 East Cowes 23.42      
 Fishbourne 17.75      
 Freshwater 21.39      
 Gatcombe 32.78      
 Godshill 19.68      
 Gurnard 29.12      
 Havenstreet & Ashey 26.25      
 Lake 15.67      
 Nettlestone & Seaview 14.06      
 Newchurch 8.52      
 Niton & Whitwell 12.43      
 Rookley 21.03      
 Sandown 35.72      
 Shalfleet 16.39      
 Shanklin 16.16      
 Shorwell 12.24      
 St Helens 26.41      
 Totland 23.30      
 Ventnor 33.29      
 Wootton 27.50      
 Wroxall 12.79      
 Yarmouth 35.72      
        
  being the 

amounts 
precepted by 

Parish and 
Town Councils 
divided by the 

amounts of 

     



their respective 
Taxbase.

        
f) Areas of Isle of Wight Council 

with Special Expenses: 
£      

 Carisbrooke 16.20      
 Newport 21.27      
 Northwood 14.34      
 Ryde 25.29      
 Whippingham 14.41      
        
  being the 

amounts of 
Special 

Expenses for 
each area 

divided by the 
amounts of 

their respective 
Taxbase.

     

        
g) £1,193.19 being the 

amount at [c] 
above less the 

amount at [d] 
above, all 

divided by the 
amount of its 

Taxbase, 
calculated by 
the Council in 

accordance 
with Section 
33(1) of the 

     



Act as the 
basic amount 
of its Council 

Tax for the 
year.

        
h) £1,240,923.96 being the 

aggregate 
amount of 

Parish and 
Town Precepts 

and Special 
Expenses 

referred to in 
Section 34(1) 

of the Act.

     

        
I) £1,170.16 being the 

amount at [g] 
above less the 
result given by 

dividing the 
amount at [h] 
above by the 

the amount of 
its Taxbase 

calculated by 
the Council in 

accordance 
with Section 
34(2) of the 
Act, as the 

basic amount 
of its Council 

Tax for the 
year for those 

parts of its 

     



area to which 
no Parish and 
Town Council 

Precepts or 
Special 

Expenses 
relate.

        
j) Part of the Council's Area £      

 Arreton 1,180.29      
 Bembridge 1,212.36      
 Brading 1,216.27      
 Brighstone 1,188.05      
 Calbourne 1,192.05      
 Chale 1,194.12      
 Cowes 1,189.39      
 East Cowes 1,193.58      
 Fishbourne 1,187.91      
 Freshwater 1,191.55      
 Gatcombe 1,202.94      
 Godshill 1,189.84      
 Gurnard 1,199.28      
 Havenstreet & Ashey 1,196.41      
 Lake 1,185.83      
 Nettlestone & Seaview 1,184.22      
 Newchurch 1,178.68      
 Niton & Whitwell 1,182.59      
 Rookley 1,191.19      
 Sandown 1,205.88      
 Shalfleet 1,186.55      
 Shanklin 1,186.32      
 Shorwell 1,182.40      
 St Helens 1,196.57      
 Totland 1,193.46      
 Ventnor 1,203.45      



 Wootton 1,197.66      
 Wroxall 1,182.95      
 Yarmouth 1,205.88      
 Unparished excl Special 

Expenses 
1,170.16      

        
 Areas of Isle of Wight Council 

with Special Expenses: 
      

 Carisbrooke 1,186.36      
 Newport 1,191.43      
 Northwood 1,184.50      
 Ryde 1,195.45      
 Whippingham 1,184.57      
        
 being the amounts given by 

adding to the amount at (i) 
above the amounts of the 
Parish and Town Council 

Precepts and Special Expenses 
relating to dwellings in  those 

parts of the Council's area 
contained at (e) and (f) above, 

calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 34(3) 
of the Act, as basic amounts of 
its Council Tax for the year for 

dwellings in those parts of its 
area which are parished or have 

Special Expenses. 

      

        
k) Valuation Bands - Parts of the 

Council's Area
      

        



 As detailed below, the amounts 
given by multiplying the 

amounts at paragraph (j) above 
by the number which, in the 
proportion set out in Section 

5(1) of the Act, is applicable to 
dwellings listed in a particular 
valuation band divided by the 

number which in that proportion 
is applicable to dwellings listed 

in valuation band, calculated by 
the Council in accordance with 
section 36(1) of the Act, as the 

amounts to be taken into 
account for the year in respect 

of categories of dwellings listed 
in different valuation bands. 

      

 
Council Tax Banding 

Calculation 2007/08
         

Excluding Police Precept 
(Appendix 1)

         

          
 A A B C D E F G H 
 (Dis  abled         

Parish & Town Council Areas Reduction)         
Arreton 655.72 786.86 918.00 1,049.15 1,180.29 1,442.58 1,704.86 1,967.15 2,360

Bembridge 673.53 808.24 942.95 1,077.65 1,212.36 1,481.77 1,751.19 2,020.60 2,424
Brading 675.71 810.85 945.99 1,081.13 1,216.27 1,486.55 1,756.83 2,027.12 2,432

Brighstone 660.03 792.03 924.04 1,056.04 1,188.05 1,452.06 1,716.07 1,980.08 2,376
Calbourne 662.25 794.70 927.15 1,059.60 1,192.05 1,456.95 1,721.85 1,986.75 2,384

Chale 663.40 796.08 928.76 1,061.44 1,194.12 1,459.48 1,724.84 1,990.20 2,388
Cowes 660.77 792.93 925.08 1,057.24 1,189.39 1,453.70 1,718.01 1,982.32 2,378

East Cowes 663.10 795.72 928.34 1,060.96 1,193.58 1,458.82 1,724.06 1,989.30 2,387
Fishbourne 659.95 791.94 923.93 1,055.92 1,187.91 1,451.89 1,715.87 1,979.85 2,375
Freshwater 661.97 794.37 926.76 1,059.16 1,191.55 1,456.34 1,721.13 1,985.92 2,383



Gatcombe 668.30 801.96 935.62 1,069.28 1,202.94 1,470.26 1,737.58 2,004.90 2,405
Godshill 661.02 793.23 925.43 1,057.64 1,189.84 1,454.25 1,718.66 1,983.07 2,379
Gurnard 666.27 799.52 932.77 1,066.03 1,199.28 1,465.79 1,732.29 1,998.80 2,398

Havenstreet & Ashey 664.67 797.61 930.54 1,063.48 1,196.41 1,462.28 1,728.15 1,994.02 2,392
Lake 658.79 790.55 922.31 1,054.07 1,185.83 1,449.35 1,712.87 1,976.38 2,371

Nettlestone & Seaview 657.90 789.48 921.06 1,052.64 1,184.22 1,447.38 1,710.54 1,973.70 2,368
Newchurch 654.82 785.79 916.75 1,047.72 1,178.68 1,440.61 1,702.54 1,964.47 2,357

Niton & Whitwell 656.99 788.39 919.79 1,051.19 1,182.59 1,445.39 1,708.19 1,970.98 2,365
Rookley 661.77 794.13 926.48 1,058.84 1,191.19 1,455.90 1,720.61 1,985.32 2,382

Sandown 669.93 803.92 937.91 1,071.89 1,205.88 1,473.85 1,741.83 2,009.80 2,411
Shalfleet 659.19 791.03 922.87 1,054.71 1,186.55 1,450.23 1,713.91 1,977.58 2,373
Shanklin 659.07 790.88 922.69 1,054.51 1,186.32 1,449.95 1,713.57 1,977.20 2,372
Shorwell 656.89 788.27 919.64 1,051.02 1,182.40 1,445.16 1,707.91 1,970.67 2,364

St Helens 664.76 797.71 930.67 1,063.62 1,196.57 1,462.47 1,728.38 1,994.28 2,393
Totland 663.03 795.64 928.25 1,060.85 1,193.46 1,458.67 1,723.89 1,989.10 2,386
Ventnor 668.58 802.30 936.02 1,069.73 1,203.45 1,470.88 1,738.32 2,005.75 2,406
Wootton 665.37 798.44 931.51 1,064.59 1,197.66 1,463.81 1,729.95 1,996.10 2,395
Wroxall 657.19 788.63 920.07 1,051.51 1,182.95 1,445.83 1,708.71 1,971.58 2,365

Yarmouth 669.93 803.92 937.91 1,071.89 1,205.88 1,473.85 1,741.83 2,009.80 2,411
Unparished excl Special Expenses 650.09 780.11 910.12 1,040.14 1,170.16 1,430.20 1,690.23 1,950.27 2,340

          
Areas of Isle of Wight Council 

with Special Expenses: 
A A B C D E F G H 

 (Dis  abled         
 Reduction)         

Carisbrooke 659.09 790.91 922.72 1,054.54 1,186.36 1,450.00 1,713.63 1,977.27 2,372
Newport 661.91 794.29 926.67 1,059.05 1,191.43 1,456.19 1,720.95 1,985.72 2,382

Northwood 658.06 789.67 921.28 1,052.89 1,184.50 1,447.72 1,710.94 1,974.17 2,369
Ryde 664.14 796.97 929.79 1,062.62 1,195.45 1,461.11 1,726.76 1,992.42 2,390

Whippingham 658.09 789.71 921.33 1,052.95 1,184.57 1,447.81 1,711.05 1,974.28 2,369
 


